Koridora Orijent/Ištočni Mediteran, TEN-T Putni pravac 4, Autoput Bar–Boljare, dionica 
Mateševo–Andrijevica projektuje i izvodi Izvođač, i da je prihvatio Ponudu Izvođača za 
projektovanje, izvođenje i završetak tih Radova i otklanjanje švih nedostataka na njima, za 
prihvaćenu Ugovornu čijenu (bez PDV-a) od  

EUR 693.969.668,88 (slovima: šeststo devedeset tri miliona devetsto šezdeset devet 
hiljada šeststo šezdeset osam eura i 88/100). 

Investitor i Izvođač su saglasni ša šljedećim: 

1. U ovom Ugovoru, riječi i izrazi imaju išto značenje kao u Ugovornoj dokumentačiji na koju 
se vrši pozivanje. 

2. Smatra še da šljedeća dokumentačija čini i da je treba čitati i tumačiti kao dio ovog

[...]

Matesevo-Andrijevica should be designed and executed by the Contractor, and has accepted 
a Tender by the Contractor for the design, execution and completion of these Works and the 
remedying of any defects therein, for the accepted Contract Price (excluding VAT) of  

EUR 693,969,668.88 (in words: six hundred ninety three million nine hundred sixty 
nine thousand six hundred sixty eight euro and 88/100). 

The Employer and the Contractor agree as follows: 

1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are 
respectively assigned to them in the Contract documents referred to. 

2. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part